

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 12740/2012

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 01/12/2011 in SA No. 322/2006 passed by the High Court Of Chhatisgarh At Bilaspur)

KAPURI BAI & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

OMPRAKASH DUBEY & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln. For exemption from filing O.T.)
(For Final disposal)

Date : 07/01/2015 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RANJAN GOGOI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARUN MISHRAFor Petitioner(s) Mr. M.K. Choudhary,Adv.
Ms. Namita Choudhary,Adv.
Mr. Yudhister Bhardwaj,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Dinesh Kumar Garg,Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Exemption from filing O.T. is allowed.

Leave granted.

Office is directed not to call for the
original record(s) for the present.

Interim order to continue.

(MADHU BALA)
COURT MASTER(ASHA SONI)
COURT MASTER