

ITEM NO.1709

COURT NO.16

SECTION IV-C

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No(s). 624/2015

KAPURI BAI & ORS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

OMPRAKASH DUBEY & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(IA No. 45689/2020 - CLARIFICATION/DIRECTION
IA No. 72430/2020 - DISCHARGE OF ADVOCATE ON RECORD
IA No. 72444/2020 - DISCHARGE OF ADVOCATE ON RECORD
IA No. 72434/2020 - DISCHARGE OF ADVOCATE ON RECORD
IA No. 72475/2020 - WITHDRAWAL OF CASE / APPLICATION
IA No. 72470/2020 - WITHDRAWAL OF CASE / APPLICATION
IA No. 72449/2020 - WITHDRAWAL OF CASE / APPLICATION)

Date : 21-08-2023 This matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY KUMAR
[IN CHAMBER]For Appellant(s) Mr. Manish Kumar Choudhary, Adv.
Ms. Srishti Choudhary, Adv.
Ms. Namita Choudhary, AORMs. Chandan Ramamurthi, AOR
Mr. Naresh Kumar Chaudhary, Adv.For Respondent(s) Mr. Dinesh Kumar Garg, AOR
Mr. Ishaan Tiwari, Adv.
Mr. D.K. Garg, Adv.
Mr. Abhishek Garg, Adv.
Mr. Ishaan Tiwari, Adv.
Mr. V. Sibi Kargil, Adv.
Mr. P. V. Yogeswaran, AORUPON hearing the counsel, the Court made the following
O R D E RI.A. No. 45689 of 2020

Mr. V. Sibi Kargil, learned counsel, appearing on behalf of Mr. P.V. Yogeswaran, learned Advocate-on-Record, seeks permission to withdraw this application. The I.A. is accordingly dismissed as withdrawn.

I.A. Nos. 72430, 72444, 72434, 72475, 72470 and 72449 of 2020

Mr. Baban Kumar Sharma and Mr. Dhananjay, learned counsel, appear on behalf of Mrs. Chandan Ramamurti, learned Advocate-on-record, who filed the subject interlocutory applications.

Ms. Namita Choudhary, learned Advocate-on-Record, states that she is the counsel on record for the appellants in Civil Appeal No. 624 of 2015 and asserts that she has not furnished any 'no objection' vakalatnama, whereby any other learned counsel could have entered appearance on behalf of some of the appellants, so as to maintain these applications.

Faced with this situation, Mr. Baban Kumar Sharma and Mr. Dhananjay, learned counsel, seek permission to withdraw these applications.

I.A. Nos. 72430, 72444, 72434, 72475, 72470 and 72449 of 2020 and the same are accordingly dismissed as withdrawn.

(POOJA SHARMA)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(AMITA PANDEY)
COURT MASTER (NSH)